

Bid Tab - RFB 5920 Wesley Seale Dam Dewatering System and Spillway Gates Re

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Zachry Construction Corporation	Total	Orion Construction, LLC	Total
Base Bid							
Part A - GENERAL							
A1	Mobilization (5% Max)	LS	1	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,380,000.00	\$1,380,000.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance (Allowance, 2% Max)	LS	1	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
A3	Temporary Construction Dewatering System	LS	1	\$3,086,000.00	\$3,086,000.00	\$4,280,000.00	\$4,280,000.00
A4	Care of Water During Construction	LS	1	\$323,200.00	\$323,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
A5	Standby Time	DAY	20	\$17,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00
A6	Ferrous Debris Removal	LS	1	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Sub Totals					\$5,490,700.00		\$6,470,000.00
Part B - WATER RESOURCES IMPROVEMENTS							
B1	Dewatering - Bridge Deck Removal	EA	27	\$8,857.00	\$239,139.00	\$23,500.00	\$634,500.00
B2	Dewatering - Bridge Deck Aluminum Grating	SF	3300	\$466.00	\$1,537,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,155,000.00
B3	Dewatering - Bridge Deck Gantry Crane Rail	LF	1080	\$937.00	\$1,011,960.00	\$790.00	\$853,200.00
B4	Dewatering - Dewatering Crest Modifications	EA	27	\$47,837.00	\$1,291,599.00	\$116,000.00	\$3,132,000.00
B5	Dewatering - Guide Channel Assembly and Pier Modifications	EA	27	\$134,703.00	\$3,636,981.00	\$226,800.00	\$6,123,600.00
B6	Dewatering - Outlet Tower Wall and Slab Demo	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
B7	Dewatering - New Outlet Tower Wall and Corbels	LS	1	\$46,700.00	\$46,700.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
B8	Dewatering - Outlet Tower Personnel Platform	LS	1	\$88,800.00	\$88,800.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
B9	Dewatering - Removable Stairs at Outlet Tower	LS	1	\$30,900.00	\$30,900.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
B10	Dewatering - Shop Drawings for Stoplogs and Deployment System	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
B11	Dewatering - Fabricate New Stoplogs	EA	6	\$374,070.00	\$2,244,420.00	\$417,000.00	\$2,502,000.00
B12	Dewatering - Gantry Crane System Fabrication and Installation and Dewatering - Gantry Crane System Installation and	LS	1	\$3,174,000.00	\$3,174,000.00	\$1,618,000.00	\$1,618,000.00
B13	Commissioning	LS	1	\$167,100.00	\$167,100.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
B14	Dewatering - Electrical Modifications	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
B15	Gates - Removal and Transportation of Existing Crest Gates and Existing Gate Surface Preparation Abrasive Blast	EA	2	\$38,026.00	\$76,052.00	\$270,000.00	\$540,000.00
B16	Condition	EA	2	\$26,976.00	\$53,952.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00
B17	Gates - Priming of Existing Gates	EA	2	\$133,007.00	\$266,014.00	\$16,600.00	\$33,200.00
B18	Gates - Gate Crest Modifications	EA	2	\$87,247.00	\$174,494.00	\$37,800.00	\$75,600.00
B19	Gates - Shop Drawings for New Crest Gates and Gate Arms	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
B20	Gates - Fabrication of New Crest Gates and Gate Arms and Installation and Testing of New Crest Gates and Gate	EA	2	\$815,038.00	\$1,630,076.00	\$715,000.00	\$1,430,000.00
B21	Arms	EA	2	\$89,582.00	\$179,164.00	\$410,000.00	\$820,000.00
B22	Gates - Painting of New Crest Gates and Gate Arms and Erect and Remove Temporary Containment for Seal	EA	2	\$9,310.00	\$18,620.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
B23	Plate Coating	EA	2	\$65,875.00	\$131,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
B24	Gates - Abrasive Blast and Recoat Embedded Side Seal Plates	EA	2	\$49,302.00	\$98,604.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00
B25	Gates - Fabrication and Installation of New Gate Seal Blocks	EA	4	\$14,157.00	\$56,628.00	\$45,000.00	\$180,000.00
B26	Gates - Refurbish Gate Hoists	EA	2	\$98,953.00	\$197,906.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00
B27	Gates - Abrasive Blast and Recoat Existing Gate Guards	EA	4	\$50,743.00	\$202,972.00	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00
B28	Gates - Verification Testing of Existing Hinge Anchorage	EA	56	\$8,119.00	\$454,664.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,232,000.00
Sub Totals					\$17,752,795.00		\$21,534,800.00
Part C - ALLOWANCE							
C1	Concrete Spall Repair	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
C2	Allowance for Unanticipated Work	LS	1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
Sub Totals					\$2,250,000.00		\$2,250,000.00
Grand Total					\$25,493,495.00		\$30,254,800.00